H \$40.00 0994;

ETAS ID: TM395260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Revson Inc.		08/15/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	
Street Address:	One New York Plaza	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0994239	CIARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125274819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125275888

Email: steven.rosenthal@revlon.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Rosenthal
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Rosenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=U.S. Trademark Assignment Deed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0605

900375005

U.S. Trademark Assignment

This U.S. Trademark Assignment, dated and effective as of August 15, 2016, is between Charles Revson Inc., a New York corporation with an address at One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004 ("Assignor") and Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0994239 for the mark Ciara, including all goodwill associated therewith, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

Agreed:

Charles Revson Inc.

Revlon Consumer Products Corporation

Steven Rosenthal

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Steven Rosenthal

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

REVLGL-353564

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0606**

RECORDED: 08/16/2016